
 
 

 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, September 25, 2019 

 Board Session 6:00 p.m. 

 

Stayton Public Library 

  515 North First Avenue 

Stayton, Oregon 97383   

 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PRESENTATION 

Welcome - Keith Campbell, Manager - City of Stayton  

 

 

CONSENT 

BUSINESS SERVICES 

Approve the recommendation to update and add drug screen requirement language 

for 82 classifications and inactivate Classification #324, Cartographic/GIS 

Supervisor. 

 

TAX OFFICE 

Approve an order for a property tax refund in the amount of $23,026.53 to Donald J. 

Chellis.    

  

 

ACTION 

PUBLIC WORKS 

1. Consider approval of the incoming funds Intergovernmental Agreement with the 

Oregon Department of Transportation in the amount of $1,633,989 for vessel and site 

improvements to the Wheatland Ferry and the Buena Vista Ferry through the Marion 

County Ferry Boat Program through September 30, 2024. –Brian Nicholas 

 

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 
 

 

2 

 
 

 

 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

2. Consider approval of Amendment #2 and #3 of the incoming funds 

Intergovernmental Agreement with Chemawa Indian School through the Federal 

Bureau of Indian Education, extending the agreement term through June 30, 2020, 

and adding $356,674 to provide School Resource Officer services. –Sheriff Joe Kast 

and Commander Jeff Stutrud  

 

3. Consider approval of the incoming funds Intergovernmental Agreement with 

Salem-Keizer School District 24J in the not-to-exceed amount of $171,607.00, to 

provide School Resource Officer services through June 30, 2020. –Sheriff Joe Kast 

and Commander Jeff Stutrud 

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

 

None. 
 

 

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

